

DISTRICT 6710 MATCHING GIFTS CAMPAIGN 2025

Limited Time Offer for District 6710 Rotarians!

This is an opportunity to donate to The Rotary Foundation (TRF) Annual Fund-SHARE that supports District Matching Grants, Global Grant, and Global Grant Scholars with the fabulous perk of receiving matching points for your donation.

Possibilities Include:

- Accumulating points toward your Paul Harris Fellow
- Becoming a Paul Harris Fellow sooner
- Earning a new Multiple Paul Harris pin

Earning points to make your spouse/child a Paul Harris Fellow

Rotary District 6710 is making a special offer through the generosity of several District Rotarians who donated their Rotary Recognition Points "earned" by donating a dollar for each point. <u>Your personal donation from \$125</u> to \$2,000 to the Annual Fund-SHARE of The <u>Rotary Foundation will be matched with the donated points to achieve the possibilities noted</u> <u>above.</u>

This offer begins February 10 and ends Sunday March 23, 2025. The District can match only the first \$60,000 in donations that we receive, so act now while the matching points are available!

Rotarians need to make their personal checks payable to "The Rotary Foundation" and note Annual Fund SHARE on the memo line. Please mail them to the person and address below to arrive before March 23, 2025.

> Sheila Stoke Rotary District 6710 Matching Program 7906 Westover Drive Prospect, KY 40059

QUESTIONS - contact Annual Fund Chair Mike Kull <u>502-802-4485/mjk502@aol.com</u> (SEE SECOND PAGE) PLEASE REVIEW THE INFORMATION BELOW.

How This Works

1. Your name with a note requesting a match of your Annual Fund-SHARE donation.

2. Your Rotary Club's name

3. If you want to make someone else a Paul Harris Fellow – the correctly spelled name of that individual.

4. YOUR daytime phone number & email in case we have questions.

5. Make the check to "The Rotary Foundation."

6. On the check's "memo" line please put "Annual Fund-SHARE."

- The minimum contribution for this campaign is \$125 and the maximum is \$2,000.
- Personal checks are the preferred method. Please, no club checks.
- This year we will take personal credit card contributions made online at Rotary.org. If you prefer this way call Mike Kull at 502-802-4485 for further instructions before proceeding. We want to be sure we can match your contribution so please call first.
- If you will be making your contribution from your IRA's RMD call Mike Kull at 502-802-4485 to discuss.
- This is a special District 6710 offering--Donations sent in directly to The Rotary Foundation, or coming from a Rotary Club will <u>NOT</u> be matched only those donations submitted by the steps listed above.
- Paul Harris Fellowships and pins will require 1-2 months to arrive.
- You will receive an emailed receipt letter from The Rotary Foundation 2-3 weeks after we receive your check.
- The contribution will be for the amount of your check.
- If you need to know how close you are to your next Paul Harris Fellow contact Mike Kull below.
- If you have questions, please contact Annual Fund Chair Mike Kull. 1-502-802-4485. mjk502@aol.com